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Dear Colleagues, Parents, Guardians, and Students March 1, 2022

Re: 2022-2023 Oak Hill School Calendar

Oak Hill School offers a 12 month, 248-day educational school program. Oak Hill School classrooms will
be closed (1) full day for professional development and classrooms and on the 12 designated holidays
listed below.

In addition, Oak Hill School will have early dismissal at 12:30 pm on the 2" Wednesday of each month.

Monday, July 4, 2022 Independence Day

Monday, September 5, 2022 Labor Day

Friday, September 9, 2022 Professional Development Day
Monday, October 10, 2022 Indigenous People’s Day
Thursday, November 24, 2022 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 25, 2022 Day after Thanksgiving Day
Monday, December 26, 2022 Christmas Day

Monday, January 2, 2023 New Year’s Day

Monday, January 16, 2023 Martin Luther King Holiday
Monday, February 20, 2023 President’s Day

Friday, April 7, 2023 Good Friday

Monday, May 29, 2023 Memorial Day

Monday, June 19, 2023 Juneteenth

If you have questions regarding the school calendar, please contact Debra Mattice at (860) 769-3843.

Mission: To empower students to learn through meaningful, functional, and innovative educational
experiences which build self-advocacy, independence, and reinforce the dignity of students
using comprehensive trans-disciplinary supports.

The Connecticut Institute for the Blind, Inc. (dba Oalk Hill) is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation




